STATE INTERAGENCY COUNCIL MEMBERSHIP 9012016

SIAC Member-Commissioner Level

SIAC Designee Level

COURTS Rachel Bingham, SIAC Chair/ Executive Officer Kristin Knight, Family Services Manager
Administrative Office of the Courts (AOC) Administrative Office of the Courts (AOC)
Department of Family and Juvenile Services Department of Family and Juvenile Services
1001 Vandalay Drive 1001 Vandalay Drive
Frankfort, KY 40601 Frankfort, KY 40601
& (502) 573-2350 & (502) 573-2350
= (502) 695-1759 = (502) 695-1759
“B RachelB@kycourts.net “B KristinKnight@kycourts.net
BEHAVIORAL
HEALTH Wendy Morris, Commissioner Vestena Robbins, Policy Advisor
Department for Behavioral Health, Developmental Department for Behavioral Health, Developmental
and Intellectual Disabilities (DBHDID) and Intellectual Disabilities (DBHDID)
275 East Main Street, 4" Floor 275 East Main Street, 4" Floor
Frankfort, KY 40601 Frankfort, KY 40621
& (502) 782-6100 & (502) 782-6108
= (502) 564-5478 (502) 564-5478
Y8 Wendy.Morris@ky.gov “B Vestena.Robbins@ky.gov
EDUCATION Stephen L. Pruitt, Commissioner Gretta Hylton, Policy Advisor

Kentucky Department of Education (KDE)
300 Sower Blvd, 5™ Floor

Frankfort, KY 40601

& (502) 564-3141

= (502) 564-9321

“® Stephen.Pruitt@ky.qgov

Office of Next Generation Learners
Kentucky Department of Education (KDE)
300 Sower Blvd, 5" Floor

Frankfort, KY 40601

& (502) 564-9850 ext. 4109

= (502) 564-9321

‘B Gretta.Hylton@education.ky.gov
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STATE INTERAGENCY COUNCIL MEMBERSHIP 9012016

SIAC Member-Commissioner Level

SIAC Designee Level

PUBLIC HEALTH

Hiram Polk, MD, Commissioner
Department for Public Health (DPH)
275 East Main Street

Frankfort, KY 40621

& (502) 564-3970

= (502) 564-9377

Y8 Hiram.Polk@Kky.gov

Tal Curry, Health Program Administrator
Department for Public Health (DPH)
Division of Maternal and Child Health

275 East Main Street

Frankfort, KY 40621

& (502) 564-2154

= (502) 564-8389

“B Tal.Curry@ky.gov

JUVENILE JUSTICE

Carey Cockerell, Commissioner
Department of Juvenile Justice (DJJ)
1025 Capital Center Drive, 3" Floor
Frankfort, KY 40601

& (502) 573-2738

= (502) 573-4308

“B Carey.Cockerell@ky.gov

Bill Heffron, MD, Chief of Mental Health Services
Department of Juvenile Justice (DJJ)

1025 Capital Center Drive, 3" Floor

Frankfort, KY 40601

& (502) 573-2738

= (502) 573-0836

“B BillM.Heffron@ky.gov

COMMUNITY
BASED SERVICES
— PROTECTION
AND PERMANENCY

Adria Johnson, Commissioner

Department for Community Based Services (DCBS)
275 E. Main Street, 3W-A

Frankfort, KY 40621

& (502) 564-3703

= (502) 564-6907

Y8 Adria.Johnson@ky.gov

Pam Cotton, Director of Protection & Permanency
Department for Community Based Services (DCBS)
275 E. Main Street, 3C-C

Frankfort, KY 40621

& (502) 564-7536

(502) 564-4653

“® Pam.Cotton@ky.gov
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MEDICAID

Stephen P. Miller, Commissioner
Department for Medicaid Services (DMS)
275 E. Main Street, 6W-A

Frankfort, KY 40621

@ (502) 564-0105

= (502) 564-0509

“B Steve.Miller@ky.gov

Lynne Flynn, Policy Advisor
Department for Medicaid Services (DMS)
275 E. Main Street, 6W-A

Frankfort, KY 40621

& (502) 564-4321

= (502) 564-0509

‘B lynne.flynn@Kky.gov

COMMISSION FOR
CHILDREN WITH
SPECIAL HEALTH

Jackie Richardson, Executive Director
Commission for Children with Special Health Care
Needs (CCSHCN)

310 Whittington Parkway, Suite 200

Ivy Alexander, Assistant Director

Commission for Children with Special Health Care
Needs (CCSHCN)

310 Whittington Parkway, Suite 200

CARE NEEDS Louisville KY 40222 Louisville, KY 40222
@ (502)429-4430 @ (502) 429-4430 x2065
= (502) 429-4489 (502) 429-4489
“f Jackie.Richardson@ky.gov B lvy.Alexander@ky.gov
YOUTH
REPRESENTATIVE | Stephanie McFarland, Youth Member Katarina Wyatt, Alternate Youth Member

945 Savoy Clear Creek Rd.
Williamsburg, KY 40769

® Phone (606)939-9663

“® Stephanie.Mcfarland0344@yahoo.com

5763 Castle Hwy
Pleasureville, KY 40057
@& Phone (502)706-9590
‘B beatdrop@live.com
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SIAC Member-Commissioner Level

SIAC Designee Level

PARENT Lee Ann Kelley, Parent Member T. J. Kimble, PhD, Alternate Parent Member
REPRESENTATIVE | Kentucky Partnership for Families and Children, Inc. Kentucky Partnership for Families and Children, Inc.
(KPFC) (KPFC)
207 Holmes Street, 1* Floor 207 Holmes Street, 1* Floor
Frankfort, Kentucky 40601 Frankfort, Kentucky 40601
@Phone (502) 875-1320 @ Phone (502) 875-1320
‘B LeeAnna.Kelley@pathways-ky.org B tj@joshuasfriends.org
lak77goherd@yahoo.com
FAMILY Melissa Goins, Director VACANT
RESOURCE AND Family Resource &Youth Services Centers (FRYSCs) | @
YOUTH SERVICES 275 E. Main Street, 3C-G =
CENTERS Frankfort, KY 40621 B
& (502) 564-4986
= (502) 564-6108
‘B Melissa.Goins@Kky.gov
KENTUCKY OFFICE | Buddy Hoskinson, Executive Director Vickey Reilly

OF VOCATIONAL
REHABILITATION/
WORKFORCE &
DEVELOPMENT
CABINET

Kentucky Office of Vocational Rehabilitation
275 East Main Street, 2E-K

Frankfort, KY 40621

& (502) 782-3437

=

“® Buddy.Hoskinson@Kky.gov

*Joined SIAC in 1/2015 - non-voting status

Education & Workforce Development
Kentucky Office of Vocational Rehabilitation
1324 Madison Ave.

Covington, KY 41011

& (502) 782-3437

& (859) 292-2677

YD VictoriaJ.Reilly@ky.gov

*Joined SIAC in 1/2015- non-voting status
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COUNCIL ON
POSTSECONDARY
EDUCATION

Robert L. King, President Executive
Council on Postsecondary Education
1024 Capital Center Drive

Suite 320

Frankfort, KY 40601

& (502) 573-1555

= (502)573.1535

“® Robert.King@Kky.gov

“® http://cpe.ky.gov/

*Joined SIAC in 1/2015 — non-voting status

Sarah Levy, J.D., Director of Postsecondary
Licensing

Council on Postsecondary Education

1024 Capital Center Drive, Suite 320
Frankfort, KY 40601

& (502)573.1555, ext. 350

= (502)573.1535

“BSarah.Levy@ky.gov

“Bhttp://cpe.ky.gov/

*Joined SIAC in 1/2015 — non-voting status

SUBCOMMITTEE
ON EQUITY AND
JUSTICE FOR ALL
YOUTH (SEJAY)

Pastor Edward L. Palmer, Sr., SEJAY Chair
The Sign of the Dove Church

1189 Sunset Drive

Radcliff, KY 40160

2

)

YD pastorpman@hotmail.com

*Joined SIAC in 1/2016 — non-voting status
Voting status pending legislative change request

Suzanne Hopf, Staff Attorney, SEJAY Member
Department of Public Advocacy

5 Mill Creek Park

Frankfort, KY 40601

@ 502-564-5216

“B suzanne.hopf@ky.gov

*Joined SIAC in 1/2016 — non-voting status

Voting status pending legislative change request

KENTUCKY
HOUSING
CORPORATION

J. Kathryn Peters, Executive Director/Chief
Executive Officer

Kentucky Housing Corporation

1231 Louisville Road

Frankfort, KY 40601

& 502-564-7630

=

“B kpeters@kyhousing.org

*Joined SIAC in 1/2016 — non-voting status
Voting status pending legislative change request

Davey J. King, MPA, Managing Director, Housing
Contract Administration
Kentucky Housing Corporation
1231 Louisville Road
Frankfort KY 40601
& 502-564-7630, ext 412
1-800-633-8896, ext. 412  TTY 711
= (502) 564-4598
“B dking@kyhousing.org
*Joined SIAC in 1/2016 — non-voting status
Voting status pending legislative change request
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KENTUCKY
DEPARTMENT OF
CORRECTIONS

Rodney Ballard, Commissioner
Kentucky Department of Corrections
P.O. Box 2400

275 East Main Street

Health Services Building, G-41
Frankfort, KY 40601-2400

& 502-782-2266 Cell: 502-226-0408
g

“® Rodney.Ballard@ky.gov

*Joined SIAC in 1/2016 — non-voting status
Voting status pending legislative change request

Kimberly Potter-Blair, Deputy Commissioner
Kentucky Department of Corrections

275 East Main Street

Health Services Building

Frankfort, KY

@ 502-564-4726 ext 22267

=

“B Kimberly.Potter-Blair@ky.gov

*Joined SIAC in 1/2016 — non-voting status

Voting status pending legislative change request

KENTUCKY FAMILY
ORGANIZATION
(PENDING)

Kentucky Family Organization—Pending

*SIAC voted to add a Family Organization to be a
member of the SIAC. In 2015, a letter was sent to
KY Family Organizations. They were asked to
submit a Letter of Interest to SIAC Chair if they
would like to join SIAC (initially as non-voting
member; then later as voting member).

SIAC is reviewing submissions to make a
selection.

Pending: 2016
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